
Shore Riders Pony Club   
                                                                   

Shore Riders Pony Club 
SRPC Club Meetings & Activities 1/1/21 thru 12/31/21 

2021 saw the peaceful passing of our dear Bodgie Read, the Delmarva Regional Director.  Bodgie’s father, 
Col. Read, was a founding member of the United States Pony Club, and with 41 years serving, Bodgie was 
the USPC’s longest serving RS in it’s 68 year history.   The Shore Riders families, past and present, 
contributed $535 in Bodgie’s memory to two of her favorite non-profits;  Faithful Friends Animal Society and 
the US Pony Club.  Thank you to the following families for their generous donations:  Charlton, Ingerson, 
Jack, Kozlowski, Lowery, Masi, Merrill, and Nielsen.  
 

2021 USPC 
National 

Sport Members Team Results 

Championships Quiz 
Eventing 

1 – Sam  
1-Trinity  

 

 

2021 USPC 
Competitions 

Rally Sport # Members 
Participating 

Month Who Results 

Attended  Quiz 1 March Gracie 1st place 

 

(Covid19 Restrictions Continued throughout 2021)  

Type Topic Instructor IndvMem 
Cost 

Club 
Cost 

Mounted March – College Riding 
May – Riders Choice 
Sept – Riders Choice 

Steph 
Beck 
Beck 

20 
20 
20 

60 
230 
 

3  Mtd Mtgs  Instructor   

Unmounted Sept – Badges C rates 0 0 

 Oct – D1 HM 
Oct – Tailgating @ 5star 

C rates 
Merrill 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 UNmtd Mtgs     

Other Sponsors Mtg (3),  Open House (Aug), Holiday 
party, Hunter Pace 

   

 6 Other      

Certifications:  Mackenzie D1  25 0 

1  USPC Ratings     
 

 

 


